CH \$65.00 1613507

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM553948

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laboratoire HRA Pharma		12/02/2019	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSE Healthcare Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	105 Fieldcrest Avenue, Suite 502A	
City:	Edison	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08837	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1613507	ELDERTONIC
Registration Number:	1612631	NU-IRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6099243036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-924-8555

Email: tadenys@pbnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Denys

Address Line 1:600 Alexander Road, Suite 2-1Address Line 4:Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5252-182 US/018161.014016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Denys
SIGNATURE:	/todd a denys/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=executed_trademark_assignment#page1.tif source=executed_trademark_assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006820 FRAME: 0288

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective the 2nd day of December, 2019, is between Laboratoire HRA Pharma, a société par actions simplifiée (SAS) organized and existing under the laws of France, with a principal place of business located at 200 Avenue De Paris, Châtillon, France 92320 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") and DSE Healthcare Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, with a principal place of business located at 105 Fieldcrest Avenue, Suite 502A, Edison, New Jersey 08837 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue for past infringement and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Laboratoire HRA Pharma

Dated: November 29 Tail

....

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

DSE Healthcare Solutions, LLC

Dated: November 29, 2019

BY:

Mi Aiz DAY

Name: Title:

Precio 1

4328239

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration Number</u>

ELDERTONIC 1,613,507

NU-IRON 1,612,631

4328239

RECORDED: 12/18/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006820 FRAME: 0290